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3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0101 Canada

3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0101 Sweden

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Belgium

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Denmark

3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Finland

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 France

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Germany

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Iceland

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Netherlands

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 New Zealand

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Norway

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Reunion

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Spain

3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 093 United Kingdom

2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0815 Austria

2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0815 Gibraltar

2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0815 Greenland

2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0815 Ireland

2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0815 Luxembourg

2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0815 Uruguay

2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0721 Colombia

2 2 2 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0721 French Polynesia

2 1 2 2 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0721 Israel

2 1 2 2 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0721 Malta

2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0721 New Caledonia

2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0721 Switzerland

3 1 2 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0627 Andorra

1 2 1 2 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0627 Australia

2 2 2 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0627 Guadeloupe

2 2 2 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0627 Martinique

3 2 2 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0627 Portugal

3 2 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0627 Slovenia

3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0627 South Africa

1 2 2 2 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0534 Argentina

2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0534 Czech Republic

2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0534 Estonia

1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0534 Guam

2 2 2 2 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0534 Puerto Rico

2 2 2 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0439 USA

2 0 0 2 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0340 Bolivia

3 1 0 1 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0340 Ecuador

1 1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0340 Italy

1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0340 Mozambique

3 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0340 Nepal
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1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0245 Bermuda

2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0245 Bosnia-Herzegovina

2 1 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0245 Croatia

1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0245 Greece

0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0245 Liechtenstein

2 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0245 Lithuania

1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0245 Macao

2 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0245 Seychelles

2 0 0 1 1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0245 Slovakia

2 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0245 Taiwan

1 2 2 -2 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0155 Brazil

0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0155 Cambodia

1 1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0155 Chile

1 0 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0155 Cuba

1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0155 Cyprus

2 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0155 El Salvador

2 1 0 -1 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0155 Hungary

0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0155 Japan

1 1 2 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0155 Mexico

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0155 Mongolia

1 0 0 1 1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0155 Panama

1 2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0155 Virgin Islands

0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0067 Aruba

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Benin

2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Bulgaria

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 China/Hong Kong

2 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Costa Rica

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Curacao

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Latvia

2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Montenegro

2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Romania

2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Serbia

2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 St. Maarten

2 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0067 Thailand

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Vietnam

2 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0-180 Albania

2 0 0 1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Botswana

3 0 0 -1 1 -2 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 British Virgin Islands

0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Guinea-Bissau

0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Kazakhstan

3 0 0 -1 1 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0-180 Kosovo

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Laos

0 0 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Macedonia

1 0 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0-180 Moldova
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0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Monaco

1 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Nicaragua

1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Poland

1 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 San Marino

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0-180 Singapore

1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-294 Armenia

1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-294 Cabo Verde

0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0-294 Gabon

2 0 0 -1 1 -2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0-294 Georgia (Europe)

2 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0-294 Honduras

0 0 0 1 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0-294 Kyrgyzstan

1 0 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -2 0-294 Peru

1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-294 Philippines

1 0 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -2 0 0 0-294 Ukraine

1 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0-294 Venezuela

0 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0-3104 Burkina Faso

0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-3104 Fiji

1 0 0 1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-3104 India

0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0-3104 Indonesia

0 0 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-3104 Lebanon

0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-3104 Myanmar

0 0 0 -1 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-3104 Vanuatu

0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0-4111 Azerbaijan

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-4111 Belize

1 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-4111 Mauritius

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0-4111 Namibia

0 0 0 -1 1 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0-4111 Rwanda

0 0 0 1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-4111 Samoa

0 0 0 1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-4111 Sri Lanka

0 0 0 1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-4111 Syria

0 0 0 1 1 -2 0 -1 0 0 -2 -1 0 0-4111 Tajikistan

0 0 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0-4111 Turkey

0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-5121 Antigua & Barbuda

0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -2 0 -2 0-5121 Bahamas

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-5121 Barbados

0 0 0 1 1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 0 0-5121 Belarus

0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 -1 0 0 -2 0 0 0-5121 Dem.Rep. of Congo

0 0 0 -1 1 -2 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0-5121 Equatorial Guinea

0 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 0 -2 0-5121 Guatemala

0 0 0 0 1 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0-5121 Korea South

0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 0 -2 0-5121 Madagascar

0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 -1 0 0 -2 0 0 0-5121 Republic of the Congo

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-5121 Suriname

0 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0-5121 Tunisia
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0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-6133 Angola

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 0-6133 Bahrain

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-6133 Burundi

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-6133 Grenada

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 0 0 -2 0 0 0-6133 Ivory Coast

0 0 0 -1 1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-6133 Oman

0 0 0 1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0-6133 Pakistan

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -2 0-6133 Paraguay

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0-6133 Sierra Leone

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0-6133 Trinidad & Tobago

0 0 0 1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 0-7143 Bangladesh

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-7143 Bhutan

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-7143 Brunei

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0-7143 Central African Rep.

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-7143 Djibouti

0 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -2 0-7143 Dominican Republic

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0-7143 Ghana

0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-7143 Kenya

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0-7143 Liberia

0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 0 0-7143 Nigeria

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-7143 Togo

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-7143 Tonga

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 0 0 -2 -1 0 0-7143 Vatican City

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-7143 Zambia

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Chad

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Comoros Islands

-1 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0-8157 Cook Islands

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Dominica

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Eritrea

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Ethiopia

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Gambia

0 0 0 -1 1 -2 0 -1 0 -1 -2 0 -2 0-8157 Haiti

0 0 0 -1 1 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -1-8157 Indonesia/Aceh

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 -2 0-8157 Iraq

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Maldives

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 -1-8157 Mauritania

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 0-8157 Morocco

0 0 0 1 1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 0-8157 Russia

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Senegal

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0-8157 Solomon Islands

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Uzbekistan

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 0 0-9174 Egypt

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 0-9174 Guyana

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 0-9174 Jamaica
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0 0 0 -1 1 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -2 -1 -2 0-9174 Jordan

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 0 0-9174 Kuwait

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0-9174 Malaysia

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-9174 Papua New Guinea

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 -1-9174 Sudan

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 -2 0-9174 Swaziland

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 0 0-9174 Tanzania

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-9174 Turkmenistan

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 0-9174 Uganda

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 0-9174 Zimbabwe

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 -2 -1-10187 Afghanistan

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 0-10187 Cameroon

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 0-10187 Libya

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 0-10187 Malawi

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -1-10187 Qatar

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1-11192 United Arab Emirates

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 -2 -1-11192 Yemen

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -5-14194 Iran

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -5-14194 Saudi Arabia

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 -5-15196 Somalia

0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -5-16197 Chechnya
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0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 -2 -1-10187 Afghanistan

2 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0-180 Albania

3 1 2 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0627 Andorra

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-6133 Angola

0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-5121 Antigua & Barbuda

1 2 2 2 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0534 Argentina

1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-294 Armenia

0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0067 Aruba

1 2 1 2 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0627 Australia

2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0815 Austria

0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0-4111 Azerbaijan

0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -2 0 -2 0-5121 Bahamas

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 0-6133 Bahrain

0 0 0 1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 0-7143 Bangladesh

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-5121 Barbados

0 0 0 1 1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 0 0-5121 Belarus

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Belgium

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-4111 Belize

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Benin

1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0245 Bermuda

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-7143 Bhutan

2 0 0 2 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0340 Bolivia

2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0245 Bosnia-Herzegovina

2 0 0 1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Botswana

1 2 2 -2 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0155 Brazil

3 0 0 -1 1 -2 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 British Virgin Islands

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-7143 Brunei

2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Bulgaria

0 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0-3104 Burkina Faso

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-6133 Burundi

1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-294 Cabo Verde

0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0155 Cambodia

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 0-10187 Cameroon

3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0101 Canada

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0-7143 Central African Rep.

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Chad

0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -5-16197 Chechnya

1 1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0155 Chile

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 China/Hong Kong

2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0721 Colombia

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Comoros Islands

-1 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0-8157 Cook Islands

2 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Costa Rica

2 1 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0245 Croatia
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1 0 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0155 Cuba

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Curacao

1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0155 Cyprus

2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0534 Czech Republic

0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 -1 0 0 -2 0 0 0-5121 Dem.Rep. of Congo

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Denmark

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-7143 Djibouti

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Dominica

0 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -2 0-7143 Dominican Republic

3 1 0 1 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0340 Ecuador

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 0 0-9174 Egypt

2 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0155 El Salvador

0 0 0 -1 1 -2 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0-5121 Equatorial Guinea

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Eritrea

2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0534 Estonia

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Ethiopia

0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-3104 Fiji

3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Finland

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 France

2 2 2 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0721 French Polynesia

0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0-294 Gabon

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Gambia

2 0 0 -1 1 -2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0-294 Georgia (Europe)

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Germany

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0-7143 Ghana

2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0815 Gibraltar

1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0245 Greece

2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0815 Greenland

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-6133 Grenada

2 2 2 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0627 Guadeloupe

1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0534 Guam

0 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 0 -2 0-5121 Guatemala

0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Guinea-Bissau

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 0-9174 Guyana

0 0 0 -1 1 -2 0 -1 0 -1 -2 0 -2 0-8157 Haiti

2 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0-294 Honduras

2 1 0 -1 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0155 Hungary

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Iceland

1 0 0 1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-3104 India

0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0-3104 Indonesia

0 0 0 -1 1 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -1-8157 Indonesia/Aceh

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -5-14194 Iran

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 -2 0-8157 Iraq

2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0815 Ireland

Gay Travel Index 2018 - Alphabetical Order


www.spartacus.travel



Country A
ni

td
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Le
gi

sl
at

io
n

M
ar

ia
ge

 /
C

iv
il 

P
ar

tn
er

sh
ip

A
do

pt
io

n 
al

lo
w

ed

Tr
an

s 
G

en
de

r R
ig

ht
s

E
qu

al
 A

ge
 o

f
C

on
se

nt

R
el

ig
io

us
In

flu
en

ce

H
IV

 T
ra

ve
l

R
es

tri
ct

io
ns

A
nt

i-G
ay

 L
aw

s

H
om

os
ex

ua
lit

y
ill

eg
al

P
rid

e 
ba

nn
ed

Lo
ca

ls
 h

os
til

e

P
ro

se
cu

tio
n

M
ur

de
rs

D
ea

th
 s

en
te

nc
es

To
ta

l

R
an

ki
ng

2 1 2 2 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0721 Israel

1 1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0340 Italy

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 0 0 -2 0 0 0-6133 Ivory Coast

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 0-9174 Jamaica

0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0155 Japan

0 0 0 -1 1 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -2 -1 -2 0-9174 Jordan

0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Kazakhstan

0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-7143 Kenya

0 0 0 0 1 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0-5121 Korea South

3 0 0 -1 1 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0-180 Kosovo

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 0 0-9174 Kuwait

0 0 0 1 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0-294 Kyrgyzstan

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Laos

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Latvia

0 0 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-3104 Lebanon

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0-7143 Liberia

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 0-10187 Libya

0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0245 Liechtenstein

2 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0245 Lithuania

2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0815 Luxembourg

1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0245 Macao

0 0 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Macedonia

0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 0 -2 0-5121 Madagascar

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 0-10187 Malawi

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0-9174 Malaysia

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Maldives

2 1 2 2 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0721 Malta

2 2 2 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0627 Martinique

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 -1-8157 Mauritania

1 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-4111 Mauritius

1 1 2 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0155 Mexico

1 0 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0-180 Moldova

0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Monaco

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0155 Mongolia

2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Montenegro

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 0-8157 Morocco

1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0340 Mozambique

0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-3104 Myanmar

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0-4111 Namibia

3 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0340 Nepal

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Netherlands

2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0721 New Caledonia

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 New Zealand

1 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Nicaragua
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0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 0 0-7143 Nigeria

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Norway

0 0 0 -1 1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-6133 Oman

0 0 0 1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0-6133 Pakistan

1 0 0 1 1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0155 Panama

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-9174 Papua New Guinea

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -2 0-6133 Paraguay

1 0 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -2 0-294 Peru

1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-294 Philippines

1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 Poland

3 2 2 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0627 Portugal

2 2 2 2 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0534 Puerto Rico

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -1-10187 Qatar

0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 -1 0 0 -2 0 0 0-5121 Republic of the Congo

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Reunion

2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Romania

0 0 0 1 1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 0-8157 Russia

0 0 0 -1 1 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0-4111 Rwanda

0 0 0 1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-4111 Samoa

1 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-180 San Marino

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -5-14194 Saudi Arabia

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Senegal

2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Serbia

2 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0245 Seychelles

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0-6133 Sierra Leone

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0-180 Singapore

2 0 0 1 1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0245 Slovakia

3 2 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0627 Slovenia

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0-8157 Solomon Islands

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 -5-15196 Somalia

3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0627 South Africa

2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 093 Spain

0 0 0 1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-4111 Sri Lanka

2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 St. Maarten

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 -1-9174 Sudan

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-5121 Suriname

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 -2 0-9174 Swaziland

3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0101 Sweden

2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0721 Switzerland

0 0 0 1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-4111 Syria

2 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0245 Taiwan

0 0 0 1 1 -2 0 -1 0 0 -2 -1 0 0-4111 Tajikistan

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 0 0-9174 Tanzania

2 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0067 Thailand
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0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-7143 Togo

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0-7143 Tonga

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0-6133 Trinidad & Tobago

0 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0-5121 Tunisia

0 0 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0-4111 Turkey

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-9174 Turkmenistan

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 0-9174 Uganda

1 0 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -2 0 0 0-294 Ukraine

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1-11192 United Arab Emirates

3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 093 United Kingdom

2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0815 Uruguay

2 2 2 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0439 USA

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0-8157 Uzbekistan

0 0 0 -1 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-3104 Vanuatu

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 0 0 -2 -1 0 0-7143 Vatican City

1 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0-294 Venezuela

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0067 Vietnam

1 2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0155 Virgin Islands

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 -2 -1-11192 Yemen

0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0-7143 Zambia

0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 0-9174 Zimbabwe
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